

## Mayor Bob Foster City of Long Beach REVISED

July 17, 2012

MEMBERS OF THE PERSONNEL AND CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE City of Long Beach

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

To receive Charter Commission appointments and reappointments pursuant to Section 509 of the City Charter and Sections 2.03.065 of the Long Beach Municipal Code.

DISCUSSION:

## <u>Citizen Police Complaint Commission</u> New Appointment

- Dr. Susan Glogovac, 2<sup>nd</sup> District Representative
- Manuel Walker, 9<sup>th</sup> District Representative

## Parks and Recreation Commission New Appointment

• Julie Heggeness, 8<sup>th</sup> District resident to replace Simon George, who has termed out

## Planning Commission New Appointment

• Molly Campbell, 3<sup>rd</sup> district resident to fill vacancy left by Charles Durnin

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully, submitted,

Mayor Bob Foster City of Long Beach

Dated: July 13, 2012